

******NOTE** Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

ITEM TITLE: Approval of the AMENDED Engineering Program Manager Agreement between Town and GCI, Inc. for the FDEP SRF Grant Funding Approval of the AMENDED Engineering Program Manager Agreement between Town and GCI, Inc. for the FDEP SRF Grant Funding (**Public Works**)

TOWN COUNCIL ACTION:

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, AND PRESENTATIONS		Department: PUBLIC WORKS
PUBLIC HEARING 1 ST / 2 ND READING CONSENT AGENDA	X	 Exhibits: **AMENDED**Engineering Program Manager Agreement between Town and GCI, Inc.
COUNCIL DECISION		
ADMINISTRATIVE		

<u>REQUEST</u>: Request approval of the AMENDED Engineering Program Manager Agreement between Town and GCI, Inc. for the FDEP SRF Grant Funding

SUMMARY: The Engineering Program Manager Agreement between Town and GCI, Inc. for the FDEP SRF Grant Funding was approved by town council on January 21, 2025, It is being brought due to changes that were made to the agreement. The amended agreement removes all previous references to federal and non-applicable requirements. Town Clerk recommended that all revisions come back through council for approval due to content changes behind scribbles errors.

<u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: Recommend approval to authorize the execution of the AMENDED Engineering Program Manager Agreement between Town and GCI, Inc. for the FDEP SRF Grant Funding

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A